8270A and 8370A
Modular Pressure
Controllers/Calibrators
Technical data
The widest workload coverage in an automated
pressure controller
The 8270A and 8370A are
automated pneumatic pressure

7  Fluke Calibration     8270A and 8370A Modular Pressure Controllers/Calibrators
Performance specifications
The performance specifications describe the complete instrumental uncertainty of the Product. The specifications include
all relevant error components (linearity, hysteresis, repeatability, resolution, reference standard measurement uncertainty,
1-year drift, and temperature effects). The specifications are provided at a level of confidence of 95 %, k=2.
Table 1. PM200 and PM230 module measurement specifications (Specifications are valid from 15 °C to 35 °C)2
Model Range (SI units)1 Range
(Imperial units)
Measurement mode2 1-Year
Instrumental
Uncertainty
(% FS unless
otherwise stated)
Precision Uncertainty
(% FS)
PM200-BG100K3 -100 kPa to 100 kPa -15 psi to 15 psi bi-directional gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-A200K3 2 kPa to 200 kPa 0.3 psi to 30 psi absolute 0.1 0.02
PM200-BG200K3 -100 kPa to 200 kPa -15 psi to 30 psi bi-directional gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-BG250K3 -100 kPa to 250 kPa -15 psi to 36 psi bi-directional gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G400K3 0 kPa to 400 kPa 0 psi to 60 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G700K 0 kPa to 700 kPa 0 psi to 100 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G1M 0 MPa to 1 MPa 0 psi to 150 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G1.4M 0 MPa to 1.4 MPa 0 psi to 200 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G2M 0 MPa to 2 MPa 0 psi to 300 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G2.5M 0 MPa to 2.5 MPa 0 psi to 360 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G3.5M 0 MPa to 3.5 MPa 0 psi to 500 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G4M 0 MPa to 4 MPa 0 psi to 580 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G7M 0 MPa to 7 MPa 0 psi to 1,000 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G10M 0 MPa to 10 MPa 0 psi to 1,500 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G14M 0 MPa to 14 MPa 0 psi to 2,000 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G20M 0 MPa to 20 MPa 0 psi to 3,000 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G28M 0 MPa to 28 MPa 0 psi to 4,000 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G35M 0 MPa to 35 MPa 0 psi to 5,000 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM200-G40M 0 MPa to 40 MPa 0 psi to 6,000 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM230-G704 0 MPa to 70 MPa 0 psi to 10,000 psi gauge 0.02 0.01
PM230-G100M4 0 MPa to 100 MPa 0 psi to 15,000 psi gauge 0.015 % FS + 0.02 % of
reading
0.015
Notes
1. PM200 and PM230 gauge mode modules support absolute mode measurement when used with a barometric reference module. Instrumental

ever is greater)
unless other-
wise stated
1-Year Zero
Instrumental
Drift
% FS, RSS
with 1-Year
Instrumental
Uncertainty1
Precision
Uncertainty
(% of reading or
% FS, which-
ever is greater)
PM500-G100K3 0 kPa to 100 kPa 0 psi to 15 psi gauge 0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-G200K3 0 kPa to 200 kPa 0 psi to 30 psi gauge 0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-G250K3 0 kPa to 250 kPa 0 psi to 36 psi gauge 0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-G350K3 0 kPa to 350 kPa 0 psi to 50 psi gauge 0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-G400K3 0 kPa to 400 kPa 0 psi to 60 psi gauge 0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-G600K3 0 kPa to 600 kPa 0 psi to 90 psi gauge 0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-G700K 0 kPa to 700 kPa 0 psi to 100 psi gauge 0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG1M -100 kPa to 1000 kPa -15 psi to 150 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG1.4M -100 kPa to 1400 kPa -15 psi to 200 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG2M -100 kPa to 2000 kPa -15 psi to 300 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG2.5M -100 kPa to 2500 kPa -15 psi to 400 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG3.5M -100 kPa to 3500 kPa -15 psi to 500 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG4M -100 kPa to 4,000 kPa -15 psi to 600 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG7M -100 kPa to 7,000 kPa -15 psi to 1,000 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG10M -100 kPa to 10,000 kPa -15 psi to 1,500 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG14M -100 kPa to 14,000 kPa -15 psi to 2,000 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BG20M -100 kPa to 20,000 kPa -15 psi to 3,000 psi bi-directional
gauge
0.01 or 0.005 - 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-BA120K4 60 kPa to 120 kPa 8 psi to 17 psi absolute 0.01 % of
reading
0.05 0.005 % of
reading
PM500-A120K4 0.08 kPa to 120 kPa 0.01 psi to 16 psi absolute 0.01 or 0.005 0.05 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-A160K3 0.08 kPa to 160 kPa 0.01 psi to 23 psi absolute 0.01 or 0.005 0.05 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-A200K3 0.08 kPa to 200 kPa 0.01 psi to 30 psi absolute 0.01 or 0.005 0.05 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-A350K 0.08 kPa to 350 kPa 0.01 psi to 50 psi absolute 0.01 or 0.005 0.03 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-A700K 0.08 kPa to 700 kPa 0.01 psi to 100 psi absolute 0.01 or 0.005 0.025 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-A1.4M 0.035 MPa to 1.4 MPa 5 psi to 200 psi absolute 0.01 or 0.005 0.015 0.007 or 0.0035
PM500-A2M 0.07 MPa to 2 MPa 10 psi to 300 psi absolute 0.01 or 0.005 0.015 0.007 or 0.0035
(% FS + % of
reading)
(% FS + % of
reading)
PM500-NG100K3 -100 kPa to 0 kPa -15 psi to 0 psi negative gauge 0.01 + 0.01 - 0.005 + 0.005
PM500-BG100K3 -100 kPa to
100 kPa
-15 to 15 psi bi-directional
gauge

unless other-
wise stated)
Precision
Uncertainty
(% of reading
or % span,
whichever is
greater, unless
otherwise
stated)
BRM600-
BA100K
70 kPa to 110 kPa 10 psi to 16 psi N/A N/A 0.01 % of
reading
0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A200K3,6 10 kPa to 200 kPa 1.5 psi to 30 psi -90 kPa to 100 kPa -13.2 psi to 15 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A350K3,6 10 kPa to 350 kPa 1.5 psi to 50 psi -90 kPa to 250 kPa -13.2 psi to 35 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A700K 18 kPa to 700 kPa 2.6 psi to 100 psi -82 kPa to 700 kPa -12.1 psi to
100 psi
0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A1.4M 0.035 MPa to 1.4
MPa
5 psi to 200 psi -0.065 MPa to
1.4 MPa
-10 psi to 200 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A2M 0.07 MPa to 2 MPa 10 psi to 300 psi -0.03 MPa to 2 MPa -5 psi to 300 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A3.5M 0.07 MPa to 3.5 MPa 10 psi to 500 psi -0.03 MPa to 3.5 MPa -5 psi to 500 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A7M ATM 5 to 7 MPa ATM 5 to 1,000 psi 0 MPa to 7 MPa 0 psi to 1,000 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A10M ATM 5 to 10 MPa ATM 5 to 1,500 psi 0 MPa to 10 MPa 0 psi to 1,500 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A14M ATM 5 to 14 MPa ATM 5 to 2,000 psi 0 MPa to 14 MPa 0 psi to 2,000 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A20M ATM 5 to 20 MPa ATM 5 to 3,000 psi 0 MPa to 20 MPa 0 psi to 3,000 psi 0.01 or 0.0031 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A28M ATM 5 to 28 MPa ATM 5 to 4,000 psi 0 MPa to 28 MPa 0 psi to 4,000 psi 0.01 or 0.0032 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A35M ATM 5 to 35 MPa ATM 5 to 5,000 psi 0 MPa to 35 MPa 0 psi to 5,000 psi 0.01 or 0.0032 0.008 or 0.0024
PM600-A40M ATM 5 to 40 MPa ATM 5 to 6,000 psi 0 MPa to 40 MPa 0 psi to 6,000 psi 0.01 or 0.0032 0.008 or 0.0024
PM630-A70M4 ATM 5 to 70 MPa ATM 5 to
10,000 psi
0 MPa to 70 MPa 0 psi to
10,000 psi
0.01 or 0.0032 0.008 or 0.0024
PM630-A100M4 ATM 5 to 100 MPa ATM 5 to
15,000 psi
0 MPa to 100 MPa 0 psi to
15,000 psi
0.012 or

Control turndown 100:1 (typical)
To meet the control specifications, supply pressure should not be greater than 100 times the range of the measurement module. Control
turndown is defined as the relationship between the provided supply pressure and the appropriate supply pressure for the range.
Low control point 1 kPa (0.15 psi) absolute (8270A only)
7 kPa (1.0 psi) gauge (8370A, 8270A without vacuum pump)
Settling time
Settling time is the time required to be within 0.005 % of setpoint for 10 % steps into volumes up to 50 cm3 for all pressures >7 kPa
absolute (8270A) or 7 kPa gauge (8370A). Settling time may be affected by multiple variables, including temperature effects, component flow
rates, leaks, and overall volume configurations.
Pressure measurement
module (PMM)
Dynamic A mode* Dynamic B mode
Range < 44 MPa Range > 44 MPa Range < 44 MPa Range > 44 MPa
PM200/PM230 30 seconds 45 seconds 60 seconds 75 seconds
PM500 35 seconds - 60 seconds -
PM600/PM630 45 seconds 60 seconds 60 seconds 75 seconds
*8270A: Settling time for setpoints ≤ 200 kPa absolute may require an additional 15 seconds.
 8370A: Settling time for setpoints ≤ 700 kPa gauge may require an additional 15 seconds.
Overshoot (Dynamic A) 0.08 % Full Scale or 2 kPa (whichever is greater)
Overshoot (Dynamic B) 0.008 % Full Scale or 2 kPa (whichever is greater)

2 2
11  Fluke Calibration     8270A and 8370A Modular Pressure Controllers/Calibrators
Ordering information
Models Description
8270A-2-BSP-PCM MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER, 2-BAY, BSP, W/PCM
8270A-2-NPT-PCM MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER, 2-BAY, NPT, W/PCM
8270A-2-SAE-PCM MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER, 2-BAY, SAE, W/PCM
8270A-5-BSP-PCM MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER, 5-BAY, BSP, W/PCM
8270A-5-NPT-PCM MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER, 5-BAY, NPT, W/PCM
8270A-5-SAE-PCM MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER, 5-BAY, SAE, W/PCM
8370A-2-PCM HIGH-PRESSURE MODULAR CONTROLLER, 2-BAY, W/PCM
8370A-5-PCM HIGH-PRESSURE MODULAR CONTROLLER, 5-BAY, W/PCM
Chassis
8370A-2 HIGH-PRESSURE MODULAR CONTROLLER CHASSIS, 2 BAY, 100 MPA (15,000 PSI)
8370A-5 HIGH-PRESSURE MODULAR CONTROLLER CHASSIS, 5 BAY, 100 MPA (15,000 PSI)
8270A-2-BSP MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER CHASSIS, 2-BAY, BSP MANIFOLD
8270A-2-NPT MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER CHASSIS, 2-BAY, NPT MANIFOLD
8270A-2-SAE MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER CHASSIS, 2-BAY, 7/16-20 MANIFOLD
8270A-5-BSP MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER CHASSIS, 5-BAY, BSP MANIFOLD
8270A-5-NPT MODULAR PRESSURE CONTROLLER CHASSIS, 5-BAY, NPT MANIFOLD
Control modules
PCM-STD-100M HIGH-PRESSURE CONTROL MODULE, STANDARD TURNDOWN, 100 MPA (15,000 PSI)
PCM-STD-40M PRESSURE CONTROL MODULE, 827X, STANDARD TURNDOWN, 40 MPA (6,000 PSI)
Pressure modules